"Cometra Acquisition" and "Notes Offering." At March 5, 1997, indebtedness under
the Credit Agreement, which expires in February 2002, had a weighted average
interest rate of 7.0%. For additional information with respect to the interest
rates, maturity and covenants related to the Credit Agreement, see "Description
of Capital Stock and Indebtedness -- Credit Agreement."

   18

   19

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company at
December 31, 1996, and the pro forma capitalization of the Company at December
31, 1996, giving effect to the Cometra Acquisition and the related financings
(including the application of the net proceeds from the Offerings as described
in "Use of Proceeds") as if such transactions occurred on December 31, 1996.
This table should be read in conjunction with the Consolidated Financial
Statements and Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements and Notes
thereto included herein, and "Selected Consolidated Financial Data" and
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations" included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

   DECEMBER 31, 1996
   ----------------------
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA
   --------   -----------
   (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

Current portion of debt.....  $   26   $   26
   ========   ========
Long-term debt:
  Revolving credit facility.....  $ 61,355   $231,305
  8.75% Senior Subordinated Notes.....   --   125,000
  6% Convertible Subordinated Debentures (1).....   55,000   55,000
  Other long-term debt.....   425   425
   --------   --------
   Total long-term debt.....  $116,780   $411,730
   ========   ========
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred Stock, $1 par value, 4,000,000 shares
   authorized:
   $2.03 Convertible Preferred Stock, 1,150,000 shares
   outstanding ($28,750,000 liquidation preference)(2)....   1,150   1,150
  Common Stock, $.01 par value, 35,000,000 shares
   authorized:
   14,750,537 issued and outstanding; 20,160,643 shares
   issued
   and outstanding pro forma (3).....   148   202
  Capital in excess of par value.....   110,248   204,294
  Retained earnings.....   5,291   5,291
  Unrealized gain on marketable securities.....   692   692
   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   117,529   211,629
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization.....  $234,309   $623,359
   ========   ========

- ---------------

(1) The 6% Convertible Subordinated Debentures were issued on December 27, 1996.
   See "Description of Capital Stock and Indebtedness."

(2) The $2.03 Convertible Preferred Stock, may, at the election of the Company,
   be exchanged for an aggregate of $28,750,000 principal amount of 8.125%
   Convertible Subordinated Notes due December 31, 2005. See "Description of
   Capital Stock and Indebtedness."

(3) The pro forma column includes the 1,410,106 shares issued to Cometra as
   partial consideration for the Cometra Properties.

   19

   20

   PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND POLICY

   The Common Stock was listed on the NYSE on October 11, 1996 under the

[…]

This information is not necessarily indicative of future consolidated
results of operations and it should be read in conjunction with the separate
historical statements and related notes of the respective entities appearing
elsewhere in this Registration Statement or incorporated by reference herein.

   21

   22

   LOMAK PETROLEUM, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   PRO FORMA
   BANNON   COMETRA   PRO FORMA   PRE-OFFERING   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   LOMAK   ACQUISITION   ACQUISITION   ADJUSTMENTS   LOMAK   ADJUSTMENTS   LOMAK
   -------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ---------

REVENUES
  Oil and gas sales.....  $68,054   $1,703   $60,751   $   $130,508   $   $130,508
  Field services.....   14,223   --   --   14,223   14,223
  Gas transportation and
   marketing.....   5,575   --   7,273   11,478(a)   24,326   24,326
  Interest and other.....   3,386   --   --   3,386   3,386
   -------   ------   -------   --------   --------
   91,238   1,703   68,024   172,443   172,443
   -------   ------   -------   --------   --------
EXPENSES
  Direct operating.....   24,456   562   14,376   39,394   39,394
  Field services.....   10,443   --   --   10,443   10,443
  Gas transportation and
   marketing.....   1,674   --   --   11,478(a)   13,152   13,152
  Exploration.....   1,460   --   --   1,460   1,460
  General and
   administrative.....   3,966   --   --   3,966   3,966
  Interest.....   7,487   --   --   23,991(b)   31,478   (521)(e)   30,957
  Depletion, depreciation and
   amortization.....   22,303   --   --   22,086(c)   44,389   44,389
   -------   ------   -------   --------   --------
   71,789   562   14,376   144,282   143,761
   -------   ------   -------   --------   --------
Income before taxes.....   19,449   1,141   53,648   28,161   28,682
INCOME TAXES
  Current.....   (729)   --   --   (115)(d)   (844)   (16)(f)   (860)
  Deferred.....   (6,105)   --   --   (2,906)(d)   (9,011)   (167)(f)   (9,178)
   -------   ------   -------   --------   --------
Net income.....  $12,615   $1,141   $53,648   $ 18,306   $ 18,644
   =======   ======   =======   ========   ========
Net income applicable to
  common shares.....  $10,161   $ 15,972   $ 16,310
   =======   ========   ========
Earnings per common share....  $  0.69   $   0.97   $   0.80
   =======   ========   ========
Weighted average shares
  outstanding.....   14,812   1,583   16,395   4,000   20,395
   =======   ========   ========

   See notes to pro forma combined financial statements

   22

   23

   LOMAK PETROLEUM, INC.
   PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 1996
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   PRE-OFFERING   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   LOMAK   ADJUSTMENTS   LOMAK   ADJUSTMENTS   LOMAK
   --------   -----------   ------------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS
Current assets
  Cash and equivalents.....   $  8,625   $   $  8,625   $   $  8,625
  Accounts receivable.....   18,121   18,121   18,121
  Marketable securities.....   7,658   7,658   7,658
  Inventory and other.....   799   799   799
   --------   --------   --------
   Total current assets.....   35,203   35,203   35,203
   --------   --------   --------
Oil and gas properties.....   282,519   325,000(g)   607,519   607,519
   Accumulated depletion and
   amortization.....   (53,102)   (53,102)   (53,102)
   --------   --------   --------
   229,417   554,417   554,417
   --------   --------   --------
Gas transportation and field
  service assets.....   21,139   60,000(g)   81,139   81,139
   Accumulated
   depreciation.....   (4,997)   (4,997)   (4,997)
   --------   --------   --------
   16,142   76,142   76,142
   --------   --------   --------
Other assets.....   1,785   1,785   4,050(h)   5,835
   --------   --------   --------
   $282,547   $667,547   $671,597
   ========   ========   ========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
  EQUITY
Current liabilities
  Accounts payable.....   $ 14,433   $   $ 14,433   $   $ 14,433
  Accrued liabilities.....   4,603   4,603   4,603
  Accrual payroll and benefit